Product Safety Recall



Surly 8-Pack and 24-Pack Racks

[8-pack rack & 24-pack rack – RK0140, RK0141, RK01475, RK0146] [Bicycle stores nationwide and sold from 4/3/2016 until 18/9/2019]

Defect: The front rack can loosen

Hazard: The recalled front bicycle rack can loosen and contact the front wheel, posing crash and injury hazards to the rider.

What to do: Consumers should stop using the recalled bicycle racks immediately and contact the bike shop or online retailer where it was originally purchased to arrange for a free repair.

Contact details: For more information contact W.H. Worrall & Co.

phone: 0800808020

email: david@worrall.co.nz

online: https://www.facebook.com/surlyenzed &

https://www.facebook.com/whworralls/

New Zealand Importer/Distributor

WH Worrall & CO 12 Hugo Johnstone Drive Penrose, Auckland +64 9-636 0641

See <u>www.recalls.govt.nz</u> for other New Zealand consumer product recalls